

HB1062/756189/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1062
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “Hygiene” insert “, in consultation with certain hospitals,”; and in the same line, strike “standard language for” and substitute “standardized elements to be included in”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike “**18**” and substitute “**23**”.

On page 2, in line 6, after “**DEPARTMENT**” insert “, IN CONSULTATION WITH HOSPITALS IN THE STATE,”; and strike beginning with “**STANDARD**” in line 6 down through “**FOR**” in line 7 and substitute “STANDARDIZED ELEMENTS TO BE INCLUDED IN”.